

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25556/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 10/07/2007 in LPA No. 393/1992 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VIJENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.A.P.CHAR.& REL.INST.& END.DEP.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Srinivas Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. I. Venkatnarayana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master