

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6460/2008

VIJENDRA KUMAR AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-07-2017 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Tadimalla B. Gowtham, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that appellant No.2 has died. Therefore, he wants to file an application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.2.

Post this matter after the service is complete.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR