

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6460/2008

VIJENDRA KUMAR AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, A. P. CHARITABLE & RELIGIOUS
INSTITUTIONS AND ENDOWMENT DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.69106/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN. and IA No.69103/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON BEHALF
OF DECEASED APPELLANT NO.2 AND IA No.69107/2017-APPLICATION FOR
SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)

Date : 18-09-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 230 days in moving an application to implead legal heirs of deceased appellant No.2 is condoned and application for substituting the names of legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.2 is allowed subject to deposit of costs of Rs.2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand Only) with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-record Welfare Trust within two weeks from today.

Memo of parties be amended accordingly, thereafter.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER