

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6460/2008

VIJENDRA KUMAR AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR  
Mr. N. Harinath Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.  
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. V.V.S. Rao, learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellants for some time.

At the request of Learned Senior counsel, list the matter on Wednesday, the 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2017 as Part-Heard, to enable him to file additional documents in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST.REGISTRARCases cited:-

- (1) (AIR) 1940 PC 7
- (2) (1972) 2 SCC 329
- (3) (1981) 2 SCC 226
- (4) (1969) 2 SCC 359