

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6460/2008

VIJENDRA KUMAR AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD)

Date : 22-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. V.V.S. Rao, learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellants for some time.

As prayed by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent, list the matter on Wednesday, the 29th November, 2017 as Part-Heard to enable him to get instructions in the matter.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR